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' p 	 - - - 
cates of the Respondents_ 	 - - 

- - - 	- - - - 	- - - Order 0fth 	
ibufla 

_----_-----

.22.i2.2OO4 	present: The Hon'1 ble r. K.V.Prahladafl. 

( 	
Member (A).. 

cn is in form 
. 	 . 	

Heard Mr.AaDeb Roy, learned 

A Mr-J
; 

	

	
counsel for the applicant as well as 

/ 

 

-L-Sarkar. learned counsel for the -

/ Railways. 

The applicatIOn has been filed 

against the action of the respondents 
Y.  

in withholding the increment for one 

year and 10 months which subsequently  

.ffected the amount of pension payab 

to the applicant. The applicant has 

Isubmitted a Revision petition dated 
I to the General Manager. N.?.. 

x 	 ftailway. MaligaOfl. Guwahati to that 

but the same has not yet been 

isoSed of. 

considering the facts and circum- 

Istances of the case, I am of the 

opinion that ends of justice will be 

Imet, if uspondeflts are directed to 

paSS a reasoned and speaking order 

- to the aforesaid revision petition 

I dated 2.7.2003 within a period of 
four months fran the date of receipt 

lof this order# 

The application stands disposed 

of in aforesaid terms at the admi- 
ssion stage itself. The matter be 

Cont.d ./2 
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21 DEC2O 

IN THE C2PRAL ADYINISTRATIVE TIMUNAL 

UAHI BEWCH SS GUVARATI4 

0.A.N0. 	 __/20 

Shri Thita1 Dandra Siai,jae 

•••••• Appljt. 
Va- 

Union of In d Ia and othe r. 

....••. 'Respondents.' 

s0PsIs_ 

The applicant mas awarded penalty iath holding 

the next increment of the applicant for one year and ten 

months by office order ITo. J61/1/LM dated 11.10.2000 and 

it was e ffection from 1.7.2001 to 30.4 • 2003 and in con se-

quence the applicant has been getting less pension every  

month. He submitted repsontations to the authorities 

and the last representation dated 2.7.20013 stabmitted to 

the Genel Manager, N.F. Railvay s, Naliaon, Gbati-11 

praying mvdaion in tem of proviso to subule (5 ) of 

R].e 25 of 'RS ( D&A) 'Rules, 1966. But the G. N. N.P.-

Bailay did not take any action on the repre sentation 

dated 2.7.2003. 
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BBMPS THE NRPL AMMINISTFSTIV2 TRIBUL 
I 

GUWARflI BNCR $:: GUWHAPI 

( An application under Section 19 of the £d,inistmtive 

Tribunal ACt, 1985 ) 

Title of the Qaee $ 	0.A. No. 	/200I 

Sari Dalal Chand Bise 	•.•••.••'•••• Applicant. 

VbTms 

flnon of India & Om. 	 ..........•• lapondente. 

IND1X 

artuldOQuiej. 	 jo. 

jppUcation 	......•. 

rifioation 	...e..•• 	 tj' 1 .3 

Amtszure 'A 	Me.omndu* at • 7.9.2000 	"4 
Anncazrs B 1byresenUtion dt .30.9.2000 

InnexLtr-O Order dated 11.10.2000 - f 
.hnnsxure 'D Appeat petition dt. 3.114000 - 0  
Anne xii, 'E 
	

Order dated 502.20000 	- 

Annexu rs -P 
	1pxeaentation dt. Jb.2001. - 17 

Annezile "G 
	

Order dated 18.2.2003. 	-, ) 

Annexu re -H 
	

TpreaentatiOn dt • 2.7.2003 	I. — 

Date of fltlxg S 

ts BigiatratiOfl Nol 
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IN THE CTRL A1Kr.12RI 	BAL 	
$ 

GUWAHATI B1OR $$ GUWATI 

0 .. MO ... 3 T 	OP 20 

iri iM11 band* Biøs 

otd. Sre Past*ner Guazd, I.*zd1ng" 

Lwidg. 

C/O 

ir1ongfar, 

P.c. X*dbig, Dit. Nagao, Aesal. 

• •• ' •••• ___________ 

Yereua 

Union of inöis 

pp,aented by the Genei'al Mmagert 

NJ. 1i1ia7, )4*1iaon, 

uahati-1i. 

.Divja&OaI iiiwa )aager, 

.Ia*ding DvLeion, 

3.. Chief. Ops,tng Manaer, 

.iiiadig Diviaion, k*dng. 

• $ 3)i'vislana . 11 OptnNa8ge2, 

.Iu*ding myjEjon, .I*iadng. 

S•••.• 	____ 
- 
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DBTAILS OP THE APPLICATION 

_____ 

9&AL!4! $ 

: TUB appljcation is aade aaiot the i*paned 

ord•r iaaaed under No. .T/61/1/414 dated 18.2.2005 by the 

office of the 0(01 Xt*ding and to set aside the order 

of penalty isposed by the Sr. 1)0)1, randing under No 

T/6111/LH datd 11.10120000 

Jurtsdction. o f the Triunal. ]_ _.__[______- 
The applicant declares that the subject ratter 

of this application is well '4thln the jurisdiction of the 

on'bLs Tribunal. 

Phe applicant further declares that this appll-

cation is filed within the Liaitation prescribed under 

Section 21 of the Adaiaiatmtie Tribunal Act, 19859 

4. 	A9 11.9  O :r__ 

4.1 • 	That your hizable applicant is a Citizen of Id* 

and as such, be is entitled to all the rl€hts and priiileges 

and protection granted by the Coristittrtion of India. 

4.2. 	- That the applicant was appointed on 28.6.1964 

and after rsnderin€ 38 years and 10,iontha service he 

retired as Sr. Passaaer Guard, I4ading bivision on 31.5.2003. 

4 
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4.3. 	That on 5.9.2000 the applicant was 

beoked to work by 5811 IM SX-MG while the sppLloant 

was getting out his I quarters to go to station to 

pick up dutiee, he Z.lt pain in his stoaok and the '**4' 

contit ion coape lied bin to. go to latrine and so he 

was late In, picking up dutlee for about 10 to 15 

*inate.e and thus the trnln auffeid detention for about 

25 *irute a. 

4.4. 	T1t Sr. 1OM, lunding isE*ed charge neaoindua 

No • 2/61/1/i21 dated 7.9.2000 to the applicant alleging 

gzoae negLi•ncs of duty for causing detention to 5811 

Baisk Vallay p for 25 ninutea. 

Copy of N.nomndua dated 7.94000 is annexed 

h*zitb and aarkel as 

4.5. 	t against the proposed *ctio*, the applicant 

subniited a repraeniation to the Sr. DON., Iuding (ies. 

pondent 10.4 ) on 30.9.2000 stating oirounstancse for which 

he cou]d not pickup duty In tins. 

Copy of the x'epxssentatio dated 30.9.2002 Is 

.annezsd hemto and narked as 

4.6* 	that on receipt of the representation the 

Sr. DON,, T*Ming paseed, the c!7ptic order stating that the 

explanation, of the applicant was not satisfactory and so 

the explanation was not accepted. 
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4.7. That having rejected the representation the 

Sr. DOM, Imding dec ide d to with '-ho id the next inc rement 

( N -C - ) ol the applicant for one year and ten months vide 

No. P/61/1/LM dated 11.10.2000. 

Copy of the order dated 11.10.2000 is annexed 

hereto and marked as Annexure'-C. 

4.8. 	That the noiial date of increment of the 

applicant was on let of July. The penalty was imposed 

on 11 .10.2000 and it was effective from 1 .7.2001 to 

30.4.2003 • The applicant's date of increment was on 

31.5.2003. In. tois of r.les for calculation of pension 

(uie 50 and R.ale 69(2)of Thilway Services (Pension) 

Ttles, 1993)average emoluments for the purpose will 

be dete rinine d with reference to the emoluments drai 

by a 	liway se rvant du ring the la st ten months of his 

service • 	Since due to imposition of penalty of with'- 

holding of increments for one year and ton months w..f. 

1 .7.2001, the applicant could not d'w increment on 

1 .7.2001 and 1 .7.2002 and the penalty came to an end 

only on 30.4.2003. So average emoluments for the last 

10 months were determined on the basis of pay at Rs.7550/ -

for 8 months and at s. 7850/" for one month and 8 days 

and at Re. 8125/' -  as fixed on promotion to Sr. Passanger 

Guard w.o .f. 9 .5.200-1 for 23 days. 

Contd...... 
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It is pertinent to mention here that with a 

view of to preventing loss of pension the Psident of 

India made the specific provision in sub-rule (2) in 

1le 11 of RS ( D&,) Ttzles, 1968 and the disciplinary 

authority, Sr. DOM/LMG. violated the pyo visions of the 

said !ule by imposing the penalty of withho1dig incre- 

ments without obeying the mandate of subrule (2) in 

Thus II for holding an inquiry in the same n.anner as 

laid do 	in sub-rules (6 ) to (25) of Thule 9 of 	S(D&A) 

Thules, 1968. 

Had this penalty not been imposed the applicant 

would have got promotion to scale of is. 5500 -9000/ 

on 9.10.2002 when his junior was promoted to this scale 

and then his avege emoluments for calculation, of pension 

would have been determined on the basis of his basic pay 

of Ps. 8125/ - . 	Dae to this penalty his pension has been 

fixed at Rs. 5875/ -  wheroas it should have been fixed 

at Rs. 6255/. Thus the applicant has been losing basic 

pension of IRS . 580/-' per month. it was with intent to 

prevent such a loss of pension. that the President made 

the SpecifiO provision in sub-rule (2)in Thle 11 of 

S (D&) Thles, 1968 and the disciplinary authority 

Sr. D0M/L1G of withholding increments without obeying 	... 

the mandate of sub-.tle(2)in ule 11 of R (D&A)ules, 

1968 for holding an inquiry in the same manner as laid 

dori in sub-rules (6) to (25 ) of TRule 9 of Ps (D&A) 

ules, 1968. Pherefore, Sr. 0I1/LMG's order 11,10.2000 

imposing the penalty of withholding of inc±ements 
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for one year and ten rnorths without holdint •1nqui, is 

ltvisthe ule andon this ground also the order 

of the Sr.' 04/LG is liable to be set aside and "quashed. 

4.9. 	That loss of monetory benefits in pension is 

illegal, unlawful and ultz vires Rile 22 of RS(DM) 

iles, 1966. The appellate authority has been vested 

ith the duty to consider %thetber the procedure laid 

doun in mica has been eomlied with, and if not, ii.tiether 

such non"conpiianee iae resulted In the violation of 

any provisions of the Constitution of India or in the 

faiiu*e of jasticeo The diciplIna7 authoritys 

• ordérbas reaited in violation of ule  11(2)01 PSUM) 

x'ie'' 1968 and 'hiob has' caused to the petitioner 

imiense loss in detez!rination of pensiono turther s  

the loss in pension has roøiited in violation of 

£rt'jóies 149 16 and 21 of the Constitution of India. 

4.106 	That the appliocint aubnitted an appeal dated 

3,11.2000 to the D1, l*irnding against the penalty imposed 

stating the conditIOnS and circustanCe8 for ihicb the 

applicant as late in pIcking up duties. 

Copy of appeal petition dated 3.11 .2000 is 

annexed hereto and r!arked as 	exurO 

4.11. 	That the appellate authority i.e. D4 reec 

ted, the appeal petition • The order of the appeiate 

authority as convoyed by,  th(-, D00(0), I&irdintt under 

letter dated 5.12.2000, vhicb road as follows 2. 

6. .. 0 4 
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" I am SUPPrised at his appeal. He  is  

worried about his financial 1088 only, bat 

not that be caused to the large number of 

passengers In the train and railwya. He  

has offered no reasons for his appeal. 

Punishment to stand ". 

Copy of the order dated 5.12.2000 is annexed 

hereto and marked as Annemre 

4 .12 • 	That SLainat the order of the appeilato authority, 

the applicant filed a vviejon petition to the c2iiof Opera-

ting !4anager, Maligaon, Guwahati in Bebr.dary s  2001. 

Copy of rePresentated dated Peb!uary, 2001 is 

annexed hereto and marked as nexure-P. 

	

4.13. 	That the applicant again submitted remainder to 

the CON, Maligaon in the month of August, 2001 praying for 

consideration of the revision petition submitted to him in 

brauary, 2001. 

	

4.14. 	That the applicant reeIved order from the COM, 

Maligeon throuLh the DT4(0)LMG vido No. T/61/1/LM dated 

18.2.2003 on )is revision petition rejecting the Witgx  

petition on limitation as follo $- 

])OM has mentioned in his oon 	letter 

that 0.0. has failed to submit has rerain petition 

in 45 days in the stipulated period. As per rule 25 

bz3.e 5(b ) No action under this rule shall be 

Initiated by the revising authorities after more 

than one year after the date of order to be revised 

in case %thcre it is proposed to reduce or cancel 

the penalty imposed or modify the order in favou 5 .. 

of Pailway servant no action is pOssible at this 
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Copy of order dsted 1844003 , is annexed 

bØeo and iarked as 

4 .li'. 	That the app3.icant then submitted repzi 

aentation dated 2.7.2003 to the General Manager, 

NP raiiwy t  Maligaon paying for revision of the 

punizient order. But the griavanoes of the applicant 

zesined unattended. 

Copy of the apaentation dated 2.7 .2O( 

is annexed beeto and aarked sa Mneure H. 

4.14 	That the appt1ont had received neomndun of 

charge for inposing .ninor penalty under zle 11 
1 of. 

(L)les 1968. In teras of abThL]s (2)of Thils 11 

of P 3 (D&,) Thlea, 1968, if In a ease it is proposed 

after considering the representation, if any, to with.-ho.ld 

ino1encnta of pay and such wi*olding, of inorenent is. 

likely to affect adverasly the aiount of pension. payabls. 

to the ,ily servant, an .nquiiy shall be held In. th, 	/ 

sanner laid doun in, zb"r*les (6) to (25 ) of IbIs 9 .
11 

before saking any order isposing on the itay servant 

any øiob penalty. 

401. 	That the applica*t begs to state.that ma1Or 

penalty ss inpoed yitbout haying any enqui7. The 

j5Ojplifla)auth0rtY'8 order has resulted in yjolation 

of. I%a].s 11(2)of tS (D&A)Thlles, 1968 and WhiCh has caused 

iawsneS loss in detsi'*ination of pension and the loss 

in pension has  re0alted In violation of Articles 14, 16 



ArticLes 14, 16 and 21 of the Constitution of Xndia. 

40190 	That this application is 'ade bonafide 

and. for. the cause of 3ustioe. 

5. 	 ajl ie 	jg - 

Provisions- 
---4--- 

5.1. 	.1r that due to reasons narrated above the 

action of the respondents is in prima fcie illegal, 

alafide and •aibitisry.. Hence the order dated 11.10.2000 

and dated 18.2.2003 may be set aside and quashed. 

5.2. 	Por that D1/ThG'a order r.arding loss of 

*Ofleta37 benefits in pension. is il1eaL, unlawful and 

ultra viree Tzle 22 of P (D&A ) Riles, 1968, in that, 

the appellate authority has been vested with the duty 

to consider mhother the procedure laid dom In these 

rules has been cospliod with, and if not, mbether such 

non-eosplianc,s has resulted in the violation of any 

prO!i$iOna of the. COfl8titutiOfl Of India or, in the fallure  

of jusitee.. Hence the diaciplir,,a17 authority's order 

has resulted in violatLon of Bule. 11(2) of PS (D&A ) miles. 

1968. 

5.3 • 	Par that the explanaticn below &ib"i](5) 

of jItle 25 of PS (D&A.) 3ls, 1968 states that in cases.. 

where orginat order has been upheld. by the appellate 

authority, which it was in this case, the ties lis.tt 

shall be reckoned from the date of issue of the appellate 

orders. Ph* appellate order ias ocneyed to the applicant 
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by. letter dated 5.12.2000 and as such the tine. 11*Lt 

for cons1-deit1on of revision petition should have 

been reckoned from 5.1292000 and since the applicant 

filed the revisiOn petition In August, 2001., so it 

as certainly within the tine unit prescribed. 

54. 	For that in tens of Railway Board's letter 

No. (D&)84 RG 644 dated 2.12.1986 the revisionary  

authority ay entertain the revision petition after *xpiy 

of the linitation. period it its satsfid that the peti'' 

tionez' had sufficient cause for not preferring the petition 

in tine • Nenoc there 18 no abe&iute bar In delay subniselon 

of revision petition. 

5.5* 	YOr that the applicant has been incurring f$nan 

cial long every nonib for .inposing penalty of witholding of 

inorenenje for one year and ten nonthe without holding 

inQtzil7 is ultra vines the rnle. 

6. 

That the applicant deo lare e that he has exhausted 

a].L the reaedies available and there is no alternative nenedy 

available to hin. 

7' 	&tt@r noprev Qrn€_azx,_ 

other Cou rIg  

The applicant JUrther declares that be, has not 

filed previously any application, vrt petition or suit 

r.gar&Lng the grievances in respect of siiOb this application 



is cads before any other Court or any other 736ftok 

of the TrIbunal or any other authority nor any such 

appUAation, grit petition or suit 18 pending bsfoze 

any of thec. 

8. ft.l ief gt for $ 

Under the facts and circunstancea stated aboie, 

the applicant most reepeottull prje that the instant 

application be adaitted, records be oalled for and after 

bearing the parties on the cause or causes, that may be 

showft and On perusal of rscOrd8 be plaaed to gint the 

follov1n reliefs to the applicant $ 

8010 	That the respondents be directed to revise and 

rsfix the psnsLon by setting aside and quashing the ord.r 

of penalty of vithOldig increaenta adto pay the arrear 

of pension with 18% interest on such arrear. 

8.2. 	Any other relief/reliefs to Mbich the apllcant 

is entitled as dseced fit and peoper. 

803. 	cost of the app]iJ)ation. 

90 	 tcrL!4t prai4 	= 

The Ron'ble Tribunal be pleased to direct the 

respondents that pendency of this application OU11 not 

be a bar for the respondents to •xtend the reli,f(B) 

prayed for, to th. applicant. 

10. 	That this applicatofl is filed through Advocate. 
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1, 1)aial Chandrn 31swa son of Tate Tadab CI. - 

Biea, aed about 61 years ltd. Sr. Paesan.er 4uard, 

Ivding Division 0/0 Shzi ).K, le, Bariongfar, P.O. 

• 	Ti,disS, Diet. NsEaon, Asea*, do. hereby verify that the 

atateaentsaade in paragraph 11
4I&  

of the vritten stato*ent are true to ay Imowlsdget those 

• 	 adein pag pbs 4, 	'' 41 sing atterof 

records are true to. sy intozation derived the refrol, aieh 

I believe to be titie and those iade in the rest am 

humble aibsiasiOns before the Eon'ble Pribunat. I have 

not suppressed any material faots. 

And.I sign this verificatton on thisJ,')th 

dayof 	 200. 

£LJ azi t j23 v4 

Deponent. 
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ThrL:  

iiTwFJT 0' LLTrñrTOU. 

On 5.).2Jc, while flhrf D..T)Ia1e,QJ(P)/t1,4U W1 0  1'&cel to 
i- 	5q11 t 	 1' hefiilei to 11rruir 'uty in t1'7e, 

re'u1ing 511 D i en1l nt ti it R.t1"U In n 
uffen3' er'tion fr 	5 r '' 	it T"G i tn 	 t 

negligence of it3r the itve tilin 1,-t hr punc 1 I.1 1,ity. 

on -kity thin rl he i.e hel. ' reenone.i b' C "or 	Utj0fl 
• 

 

of ibve 11/Fxn.trin th'h On tn rwirt t ;r'-" neglect 

I 

 

of 'uty. 

T!eti,heI chi rge' fer v.ol"Iion of •ml( "e,,'i.l(i.i)P-UII) 
of TllyC ervice cort ,'Y.ct rule, 166. 

•1 

~,Ao~ ,  
r.DCM/LMG. 

9 11'fl 

•• 	! 	
, 	 .. 	 •.u•• e 

Jj ii 

Awliq IF y 

I 	 91fl1 	C;Y 110.1]. 

PQ4 ( 	 OP C•'fl 1C 1Voi 1 n Mi1c'i 
J 	T• () p. (4) 	1C 

1t • 	r- ' 

LMfl 	ç 	c C 	 7//2000 

IA WQI1( i r14 • 

TT C  

JhT•i. . 	. 

(Offico In 1à1i 	rkinr) 
.. 	6 . 	. 	 • 	•, 	, 

js 	herc1y1 rf'c.rrn 	d 	tFflt the tt1Pr 
f the 	T?lyrv4. 

f 	ticct4 cit.ijrt 	hrn uicr 	Rule- il e - v.'1 
ti trnt 	f 	fhctmput 	i 

	

rts 	( 1.fpflr'e 	& 	Ap]. 	) 	1?ul r 	i)0) 	?t 

	

r F. 	f 	r-kic t 	r 	'::i 	 1Jr 	th 

	

c.' 	ch Ct1 	pope 	o 	c -1] 	cr1 	i 	crtj( 	•':V 

2, 	hr1 	I11 	Ch . r,  r f, ri ye i 	:p 	I p . . v fllri 	- v 	1 jn n itc 	Ill C h y 
t' 	.ti 	if 	ny 	Ii 'ui'l 	he 

: 	tflIcc 	r• 	' 	 2 	P1::i)'. 	• 	 c 
tc 	H 	1JI1 'Citrr('1 	i4fI1j 	30 	411 cr' 	recci)t 	:f 	+h' 	Icrnc uri, 

 

3 	kikil Ch 	T3iwi 
1th 	t. C., C 

f.i 4 i 	f 	 4- 	hi 	vr1crtf 	cn 
r'c 	r(P 	 4-cr'Ykc' 

fl12 	Lu 	11J 	p 	11mc 	9i: 	'ic ,rI 	7J 	j1ir- 	' 

iklil ch0m,ii 
r 	11e 	•r1 	-t 

4, 

	

Th C 	r 	
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1, 1(.' 	i,i 	1 	till 	h(. 	(]t" 	tJ 	e 1re 1  
Shrl 	A11 Ch.fltwii 

14tht 	) 
43 	 1 
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• To 

(H The Sr. LM/LI 
N.F.Railway, 

ZUbZ)EF114C, 
-- - - - - 

Ref :-Your Memorandum No: i'/61/1/IJMatdo7o92000 

Sir, 

In reference to your Memoranc1un If :-T/6 1/1/LM10 
dtd.07,09.20001 beg to lay before you the foll owi rjg  f rw  lines for your sympatlletic consideration & fav,urab1e 

orders please. 

That Sir,on 0 5 .09,2k wilile I have been booked to 
rk by SOii DN EXLO to LF1 Could not attend duty In time 

because while I was ready to start to reach station for 2tmit 
up of duty z feej pn in n ~Y . stoni acjj and than and there i 
rushed to toilet for stool thi8 is why I could rt turnu1, duty intimo and i have roacij?d 

ctti0 by 25*int8 Late which caused late. runi)irg of 58fl VU J,;,)C-J,tjG on 05.09.2000. 

Under the abov€ ci  rci.jjjjF.;tjj -jCeS .L 	uj d requt your honour to be kind eruqh to relea:.;( 
inc Lro th c!iarq wflt you have brought gMnst my favour as I have no t done this careiuJy 

For the act o your kindne 8  I &fl r
(
fn jj) ov(r gratefuj t. you. 

our 	faithfully, Dated # Lumdj ng  

The -9 '.%' et12000 	
- 

11 
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	h.r 	 Lt"1Li 

H 
tthe, le.ferr4e to your exp11r1con Co the cmor1n-kjm

OZC  not 1ccete. 	 . 	 . 

fl/i 1/OH 
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*tThen the ?IC€ f 	1gned by 	1Uthor1 CJ -1Uthority. here quote 'the UChoHty pi1ng the 'orer 

	

Irere.qute'c 	1caepcipce or rejection f eXpI1riCin.iflri the 'Pr1ty trnPoec 	. 
... .

...,.' 

qQpy to —•E/C le,J/7!j' 'I,i 	ec,it c,ff? 	& APQ/GTIY !11 office 
ictl0n, 

Copy Co:.. 	/}ñ 	'for I o!r1fl'tofl 
III 	CIO?7:.. (1) 	4ppu1:ng,.c. thF or 1 e'r Uep co (flextmmjfl 
• 	 UPe1or to the mjthorty pierg the orer 

.• 

r 	
1?1 
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The DivirLLjoraj Railway Ilanaqer, 
'7 .tlWayLumc&ing . 

Sub,ppEu /QAIN$T Imposition of Penalty 
for stoppage of '4 thhei d. my next in.. cregnent for 1(011e)year (Ten)montha. 

Ref s.5r. LXl/IMGs t1I Hs—T/6 1/L1i,dtd. 110 10. 2000. 

Respected sir e  

In connection with the above i beg to prefer 
to submit the subject appeal against the imposition of penalty of wititheld 

my next due increment for one year Ten months on the grund0 as Under. 

That sir,a minor memorandum bearing T/61/1/L1 dtd.07.09.2000 had been 
i8SUd by Sr.WMjLMG on the alleged  allegatj0n of neglect of duty. 

That sir,tho defence statement had been aubimjtt ad explaining the f&cts in 
d1j) 2-z allegation which han been brought aga.int, 

	
against the 

 

That siron 05.09,2k I could Hot turn Up duty in time as a r 
in tim 	eult of which 5011 LH could not be tartec1 e Ex.Lumdiig and suffered detentain for 25mt. at 
LUmding Station .Cause for not 

lturrLtnq Up duty in time which I have a1reiy been explainerj through my 0pp1icatj 	dtd. --- 

That sir1it is quite natural being, a huina beiflg I may suffer from any lisease 	t ny tirrie which15 uncertajfl - - and for that very 
moment I could not controlled myself caused turn Up duty .  by 25Kmts late. 

That sir,,1Aqojn to be retire, from ly.servjce 
w.e.f, 30.04.2003 .So,t1e penalty which has 

been imposed 
4/7 

 ,i Upon me caused a huge monitory loss being a poor paid salaried employee by verge of retiremerit. 
(I 

Under the abQve.clrcury tanc 	it is'm4 appeai ct ur 
 honour to Consider me horn th p Z11 ty wIii ( h 	bcn • 	'Pught against me with a view to vore of my retirement. • 	.,,•y 	-  

For the ct of your k1ndri 	I shfl 	Tra rein ever grathfu to you, 

Dated,Lndj Hg 
The 	?ov/Q0. 

Yours f,.tthfuijv, 

a 
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. 	(fflCCLr)f the 
/ 	 DR4(fl)/LW. 

To 	• .: .:" 	•:- 	 Dt/.. 5/12/2030- 
hrl. V11,111 Ch, 

Gurlrd(P)/U4G. - 

Th0. 	/J4G. 

• 	
irnpolion of perrilty, 

flef.s Your  (tppeli  .110,1Il1.  dtd. 16,11,200 
jdreged to D1'#4/LMG. 

I..9 

on going threuhyir  flbcve rtppeil by DR4/LW} he 
his p'.ed the order is under S.. 

• 	a nn pu rpriecI 't hie pp eli. He i iorried 
• 	OUt hi firnneitii 	only but not thit he 

ued t0 the urge floof prenger ln:tha trin 

AA 

He hd offered no wsong for h1 R nppenl. Puniphment 
to g!fl4,' 

I 	 . 

/ 	 ••• • 	 S  • 	 • 	 . * S 
	 for DV())/t!Q. \\ 

• 	Copy tes.., 	nnj x/ntii n t of flee for informrttion. 
- 	 • 	.. 	 . 	
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The Chief' operation Managers 

- 	 ubi_AP 	
AGZINST jrnpositiOfl 0f penalty for 

withheld my next increme 
8 toppage of

nt for 

one year 10(.tCfl)m0nth 

Ref .Sr.WM1LiMG 
 8::/6 1/LM.dtd.11.10.2000 .  

sir, 
with due respect I beg to lay before.YoU the 

f0llowiflg few lines for your 
sympathetic consideration & 

faUrab1e orders please. 

That sir,ofl 05 4 09.2000 i could not turn up my 

duty in time as a result o 
whiCh 5811 DN BlR( VELLEY FiQ 

COUld not be started in time 
Ex_LUmding and suffered 

detention for 25 mts. atLumdiflg Statiofl. 

That 
sir,a minor memorandum bearing Ns.'.T/61/1/LM 

t1LM0 an the 
dtd.07.09.2000 had been jsued by Sr. 	

leged 

5 1egatiofl of neglect of duty. 
That sir,the defence statement had been submitted 

explafling the facts in defail 
on 30.09.2000 againSt the 

jOgatiOfl which 
has beefl brUght against rne.My defence was 

that. "ofi 05.09.2k while i have been booked towork by 5811 

IJN EX LMG TO LFG i could not 
attefled duty in time because 

while I was ready to start to reach station for picking up 
of duty fell pain in my stomach and than and there I 

rushedtO toilet for atoll at my home which takes time 
and 

this is why i could not turriup duty intime and I have reache' 

stfl by 25mts. T.ate & caused late running of 
	L)N EX-LMG 

to LF.ut,sorry to say you that my defence has not been 

considered. 

Under the above circumstaS itis 
appeal to 

your honour to consider me for this time and I am 885ured 

that this type of incdeflt will not 0ccur in future 
also 

I m going to be retire from Rly.serViCC 5hortly 80
5 with a 

view to verge of my': retirement kindly consider me from 
the 

penaltY whiCh has been brought against 

For which act f your 
kindness I shall emaifl 

eve rgratef ul to yo. 

(( 

(" V  
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Tho: $S/UvIG, 	 . 	
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Y / 	SUB Aeal to OINFR aa1nst lU 
ven Nç dtd/.- il.lO.G2 . 	 / 

F 	Your 	1Io.Nil, Dtd/. AUC/2CLl. 

. 	. ••• •• ••.......... 

i '•.  
Reference ahoY on oirV thiouth your alove a'eal -y GYNI. 

/ 'he has decided and' p6ss the followin" orders as under : 
. 	 .. 	 '• 	 ,. 	••. 	

:.. 	• ' 'f 

	

/ 	 I 

"ZT• DIM haS.mentiOfld in his concernintm letter that 

the C.O has failed to suuiit ha remain petition in 4 
a the stiulatd Criod.As erD1I)e 25, suxu1e' 

a,tion under this 'rule shall 	intiated 'y the 
XV1Sin authorities 31tX' more than one year after the 
date of order to he revised in caseswhere it is. rooSed t 
to reduce ocancea1 the penalty ,  imosed of no4.fy tte 
orde in favour of lIailwaY servant no action is ossi 1  le 

• at.thjs $'.6ta.'. 	•••' 	• 	• 	 • 	
• 

.Ln view of the aove you may e  can reresart to 

president. 

Mi 

CO2Y TO t D144(.P)/LW1G throuOh OS/.T-Cadre and 
TJIill at Office for inrrnation, 

I 

	

• ... 	 /LM 'fr'infórnat10. 	• •: ' •, 

I/ 	

0 r OBM(0)/ 
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jFrom,: Julal Ch, Eliswas, 	 0 	r Retd, Guard/Pass ./Lumding 

To 	 Dated, 02-07-2003 
The General Manager, 
N. F. Railway, 
Maligaon, Guwahati11 

Sub:- Revision petitionc,  under proviso to 
sub-rule(S) of Rule 25 of RS(DaA)Rules, 
1968, against imposition of penalty 
withholding of incremQ1t for one year,  
and 10 months (NC) by Sr.UOM/LMG without 
following the procedure laid down under 
Rule 11(2) of RS(D&A) Rules, 1968. 

Ref:.. Sr.Dc/LJvG's N.I.P. issued under No 0T/61/l/ 
LM dated 11-10-2000. 

Sir, 	 . 	 . 

Respectfully, I submit that being aggrieved by the order 
of. Sr,D1/JJvi3 imposing the penalty and being aggrieved by the ordor L 
of the appellate authority, DRM/LMG, rejecting the appeal, and 
C/MJJ3's order 'decling to comisider the revision petition, I am 
constrained to.sübmit this revision petition to you in terms of 
proviso to sub-rule(5)of Rule 25 of RS(D&A) Rules, 1968, for 
your kind and,judi'cious consideration and appropriate orders in 
order to mete out justice. I furnish below a brief history of the 
case, material statements and arguments relied upon and,submissions. 

However, before embarking upon the exercise, I wish to 
pont'out'-that thisrevision petition is maintainable under proviso 

• 

	

	to sub-rule(S) o.Rd1e 25, ibid, which lays down that theGeneral 
Manager of aZonal Railway, amongst others, if he is..higher than 

• the appellate authority, can undertake revision without restriction 
• 

	

	of any time 1imit Since the penalty has been imposed in violation 
of the mandatory prbvision of Rule 11(2) of RS(D&A) Rules, 1968, 
and since the penalty has resulted in huge loss in pensionary 
benefits, I.  pray that in the interest of justice . and .fai,r play 
you may kindly' entertain this petition and decide the matter, on 
merits,  

A. Brief historLof'the case 	 . 

1. 	I was appointed in the railwy service on 28,61964 and 
after rendering 38 years and 10 months service I retired as a 
Guard/Passenger/.umding on 31-05-2003, 	 . 

2.. 	That while 'I was employed as a Guard/Pass 0 /LIv'IG I was booked 
•;to work by 5811 )n ex.U3 on 5.992000 Since I was having an upset 
stomach since the evening before, while I was getting out of my 
.quarters'to go to station to çick'up duties I was delayed on account 
of this due to which the train suffered detention for 25 minutes 0  

30 	That Sr,0M/L13 issued charge memorandum No.T61/1/1J 
dated 7-9-2000 alleging gross negligence of duty on my part for 
causing detention to 5811fln for 25 minutes 0  In my six representation 
against the, proposedaction under Rule 11(1), ibid 0 , I stated the , 
fact that i could not attend the station in time due to fact that' 
I felt pain in my stomach and only after relieving myself I could 
attend the station 0  

4. 	That on receipt of my representation, Sr.J 	G /I1, vide his 
N.I.P. dated'll,10,2000 passed the cryptic order stating that 
my explanation was not conside 	satisfactory, hence not accepted 

(C ont d,... 2) 	' 	. 



and hence he decided to withhold my next due increment for one year 
and ten months (NO). No reasons were mentioned by the disciplinary 
autbority in support of his decision. 

51 	That I submitted an appeal dated 03.11,2000 to Addl.L)RM/ 
Lumding citing the extenuating circumstances which caused me to 
attend to duty late by 25 minutes and prayed for consideration 
of my case as I was on the verge of z retirement and the penalty 
imposed caused me a huge monetary loss 0  

6, 	That under DRM(0)/LMG's letter dated 5.12-2000, :tho •order 
of.the appellate authority, DRM/LMG, was conveyed which read as 
foiaiows: 

"I am surprised at his appeal 0  He is worried about his 
financial loss only but not that he caused to the large 
no. of passengers in the train and railways. 
He has offered no reasons for his appeal. Punishment to 
stand ." 

70 	That, against the appellate order, I filed a revision 
petition •to Cc/M1J3 in Aug/2001. Under DRM(0)/3's letter dated 
18,2.03, ca/MB3's order rejecting my petition on the ground of 
delay was conveyed. In the order COM/MLJ3 stated that as per Rule 
25, sub-rulo(b)no action under this rule shall be initiated by 
the xt2 revising authorities after more than one year after the 
date of order to be revised in cases where it is proposed to reduce 
or cancel the penalty imposed and no action is possible at this 
stage. 

Hence, this rvvision petition on the fol'owing grounds. 

B, Maieril statements and arguments relied upon to assail the 
order imposing pena1tj.. 

1 0 	Sr.TX1VI/IJvY3 had issued the charge memorandum under Rule 11 
of RS(D&tt) Rules, 1968, for imposition of minor pen&tty. In terms 
of subrule(2) of R81e 11 of RS(D&A)Rules, 1968, if in a case it is 
propose.d ta after ampWazatimaxaf considering the representation, 
if any, to withhold increments of pay and such withholding of 
increments is likely to affect adversely the amount of pension 
payable to the Railway servant, an inquiry shall be held in the 
manner laid down in sub-rules (6)to (25) of Rule 9, before making 
any order imposing on the Railway servant any such penalty. 

2. 	That my normal date of increment was on 1st of July. On 
I 1.7.2000 after adding the incremet due on that my basic pay .  
was Rs,7550/... The penalty was iposed on 11.10.2000 and it was 
effective from 1.7.2001 to 30,4,2002, My date of retirement was on 
31,5,2003. In terms of rules for calculation of pension (Rule 50 & 
Rule 69(2)4 of Railway Services (Pension)Rules, 1993) average 
emolumabts for the purpose will be determined with reference to the 
emoluments drawn by a railway servant during the last ten months 
of his service. Since due to imposition of penalty of withholding 
of increments for one year and 10 months w.e.f 1.7,2001 I could not 
draw increment on 1.7,2001 and 1,7,2002 and the penalty came to an 
end only on 30.4,2003, average emoluments for the last 10 months 
were determined on the basis of my pay atRs,755O/ for 8 months, 
and at Rs.7850/.-ø for one month and 8 days, and at Rs,8125/- (fixed 
on promotion to Sr.Passonger Guard w.e.f 94.2003 on promotion)f or 
23 days, Had this penalty not been imposed I oould have got 
promotion to scale Rs.5500-9000/.. on 9-10-2002 when my junior was 
promoted to this scale and then my average emoluments for calculation 
of pension would have been determined on the basis of my basic pay 
of Rs 98125/. Due to this penaltyf1\y pension has been fixed at 
Rs,5875/... whereas it should hav-'b 	fixed at Rs. 6255/-. Thus, .1 

n 

I 

(Conti....3) 



/- 

(3) /I 
have been lo 
into 	sing basic pension of .38o/ per month. It was with 

nt to prevent such a loss of pension that the President made 
the specific provjon in sub..rule(2) as aforesaid, in Rule 11 

of RS(D&A)RUIes, 1968, and the disciplinary authority, Sr.DcA4/I.J,y 
Violated the provisions of the said rule by imposing the Penalty 
of withholding increments without obeying the mandate of sub.-rui.e(2, ibid,, for holding an inquiry in the same manner as laid down in sub-rules(6)to (25)of Rule 9, ibid Therefore, Sr.D3M/LJts order dated ll10..20O0  impos ing the penalty of withholding of increments for one year and 10 months without holding inquiry is ultra vires the rules and on this ground alone the order of the Sr 
liable to be set aside and quashed 	 ,D /jj is  
3, 	That .)RM/Jji(31 5 o 	

nt regarding loss ultra 	
rder scoffing at my lame of monetary benefits in 
pension is also illegai, unlawful and vires Rule 22 of RS(D&A)Rules, 1968 s  in that, the appellate authority has been vestj with the 

duty to consider whether the procedure laid down in these rules has 
been complied  not, whether such fln-comp1ianco has resulted in the violation of 

with, and if 
any provisions of the 

Conatittition of India or in the failure of justice. 
As stated above, the disciplinary authority's 

orcier has resulted in 
violation of Rule 11(2), ibid, and which has caused to me immense 1os in determination of pension. Further, the loss in pension has resulted in violation of Articles 

14, 16(1) and 21 of the Const1tutj0 
4. 	That DPIM/LMcJ'S order is mechabical indicating a total non..appj.jcatjon of mind, 

unreasonable and arbitrary and it is violative of Rule 22(2)of RS(08A)RU1eS, 1968 as well as Articles 14, 1641) 
and 21 of the Constjtuti0 and for these reasons 

the •appel1ate order is liable to be set aside and quashed, 

Ci/MJ.t0 whom I submjtj a revision pet.ttjon 
in Aug,2001., that is, within one year (exactly io months) of the order dated 11..1Q_2000 which was toberevjsej by him 0  This revisjonpetjtj on  was delayed at Sr,/L5 office, But 

C0M/MJJ3 declined to rCvise the order on the ground that 
the period of OnC year after the order tobe revised has expired. 

That the CcJ4/MIf , 5 reason for rejecting the revision petitjn on the ground of expiry of one year after the order tob# revieed is erroneous is evident from Explanation be.low provis0 to sub-rule (5)of Rule 25, ibid, which states that in cases where original order has been upheld by the appellate authority, which it was in this case, the time limit shall be reckoned from the date of issue of the appellate rders. The appellate order was conveyed to me viie 3 M0)/jjyi5 letter dated 5.12.2000 and as such the time limit f
orconsideration of revision petition should have been reckonod 

 from 5.12.2000 and since my revi sion petition was filed in Aug/2001 
it was certainly within the time limit prescribed. 

That the time bar on account of delay in submissjo of 
revision petition is not an absolute bar, In terms of Rly,BOard's letter No.E(D)84 RG6..44 dated 2..12..1986, the revisionary authority may entertain the revition Petition 

after expiry of the limitation period if it is satisfied that the petitioner had sufficient cause for not preferring the petition in time, 
8. 	

That from the above, it is crystal clear that at every stage of the proceeding i have been denle -J justice which has resulted in violation of the pVV1SIQn5 of 
RS(DJ) Rules, but also the provisj0n5 of the Constitution of India as 

d1SCUSd abe. Therefore, it is a fit case for 
intervention by you in accordance with Rule 25(5) proviso, ibid.,and to set aside 

the order of disciplinary autbority imposing the penalty of withholding of increments for one year and 10 rponths  the procedure laid down in Rj 	
(NC) w1thot following 

11(2)of the RS(D&A)Rules 1968. 
- ---. 	(Contd .... 4) 



• 	 . 

. 	 . 

(4) 

C, Submissions . 

1. 	That I submit that the order of the .diciplinary authority, 
Sr.ICZV/LMG,' Imposing the penalty of withholding of increments 
which Is resulted in adversely affecting 'my pension and other 
pensionarybenefits is illegal, unlawful, and ultravires the 
Rule 11(2) of RS(D&A)flu.les, 1968 and on this ground alone the. 
penalty is liable to be set aside and quashed 0  

That the order of the appellate authority, URM/LNG, 
rejecting the appeal. without considering.tihother the procedure • 	
laid down in the RS(U&A)R1es, 1968, has been complied with, and 
if not, whether' such non-compliance has resulted in'the violation of any provisions of the Constitution 'of IndIa or In the failure of justice, as' ordained by Rule 22(2)(a) of RS(D&A)Rules 1968, 
N:kkh is cryptic, mechabical order Indicating non-app1Icajon of mind and that it is violative of Rule 22(2)(a.), ibid., and as such the appellate order Is liable to be set a±de and quashed 0 • 

3. 	That COM/MJJ3's order declining to exercise his power of. revision in this matter is based on extraneous consideratjons 
and the same also. suffors from non-application of m4 0  

40 	That the injustIce caused to me and the lossin the 
• amount of pension by the order of Sr.)/iG imposln9 the penalty without following' the prOcedue laid down. in Rule 1112) of RS(D&A)Rules, 1968, are by.Itself suffjThnt grounds for, your kind * 

	

	intervention in the matter by exorcising power of revision under 
proviso to sub-rule (5) of Rule 25 of RS(U) Rules, 1960, 

That in the lightof the above submissions it Is pr9yed that the order of Sr0/Lumding dated 1110_2000 imposing the 
penalty of withholding of increment for one year and 10 months without cumulative effect, without following the procedure. laid in Rule 11(2), ibid 0 , which Bias resulted in loss of perisionary 
amount and other Pensionary benefits, may kindly be set aside and quashed 0  And for which I shall ever remain grateful. 

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully, 

(hula! Ch. Biswas) 
Retd0Sr,Passenger Guard/ 
Lumdlng. 

Copy to Sr 0  
pleaseb 	

XM/LMG for his kind information and necessary action 

v 	(Oulal Ch. Biswas) 
Vd 	 Retd 0  Sr0assenger Guard/ 

Lumdi ng 


